TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|--|
| Big Steel Keg, Inc. | | 12/03/2010 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Onward Multi-Corp, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 585 Kumpf Drive |
| City: | Waterloo, Ontario |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | N2V 1K3 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CANADA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------|
| Serial Number: | 77873634 | BIG STEEL KEG |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)446-2443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-446-2400

Email: WCtrademark@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Cain

Address Line 1: Wong Cabello Lutsch Rutherford & Bruccul

Address Line 2: 20333 Tomball Parkway, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1018-0004US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John C. Cain

Address Line 1: Wong Cabello Lutsch Rutherford & Bruccul

Address Line 2: 20333 Tomball Parkway 6th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0783 //8/3634

- CH & AO OO

900177875

| Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070 | | |
|--|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kathleen E. Clavenna | |
| Signature: | /Kay Clavenna/ | |
| Date: | 12/03/2010 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Of Trademark 12-03-10#page1.tif source=Assignment Of Trademark 12-03-10#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0784 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Big Steel Keg, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having a business address of

2251 Corporate Plaza Parkway, Suite 220, Smyrna, Georgia 30080, has adopted and is using the

following mark for which the following United States Trademark Application is pending:

Mark

Classes

Application No.

Filing Date

BIG STEEL KEG

11.21

77/873,634

November 16, 2009

WHEREAS. Onward Multi-Corp, Inc., a Canadian corporation having an address of 585

Kumpf Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2V 1K3, desires to acquire any and all rights and

goodwill associated with the above-referenced mark and the application and future registration of

the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Big Steel Keg, Inc. does hereby assign to Onward Multi-Corp,

Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark and the U.S. application for the mark as part of the sale of the related

business.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of

Registration to Onward Multi-Corp, Inc.

BIG STEEL KEG, INC.

Title:

Name: Richard L. Williams Chief Financial Officer

Date:

December 3, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0785

| STATE OF | GEORGIA | 8 |
|-----------|----------|----|
| | A 64 | Ş |
| COUNTY OF | Poulding | \$ |

RECORDED: 12/03/2010

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 3rd day of December, 2010, personally appeared Richard L. Williams known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of Georgia

Name Printed: Janes J. Gogland

My Commission Expires: 7-33-11